DENTON COUNTY A&M UNIVERSITY MOTHERS' CLUB



Texas A&M Campus Organization Scholarship Form



Each year the Denton County A&M University Mothers' Club supports the students of Denton County by awarding scholarships to various campus organizations. TAMU Department of Student Activities oversees the recognition of over 1200 campus organizations. Each year The Federation of Texas A&M University Mothers' Clubs receives a list of recognized on-campus and off-campus organizations. Current list can be found at https://aggiemoms.org/forms/ under Federation Documents. Students who are active members of these TAMU recognized organizations are invited to submit a Scholarship Application on behalf of their organization.

Application Requirements:

- 1) Applicant must be an enrolled A&M student in good academic standing with the University (minimum 2.0 GPA) with a permanent address within Denton County.
- 2) The Organization submitted must be listed on the TAMU Authorized Student Organization List.
- 3) Applicant must be a member in good standing (dues paid and membership requirements met) with the organization.
- 4) Application must be submitted yearly with an email date between March 15 and April 15th to the DCAM email address: <u>dentoncountymoms@aggiemoms.org</u>. No late entries will be considered.
- 5) Applications will be reviewed by the DCAM Board. The selection of organizations to be awarded scholarships and the amounts of the scholarships are the sole discretion of the DCAM Board.
- 6) Applicant and Organization Contract will be notified via email if the organization is awarded a scholarship.
- 7) Scholarship Funds will be submitted to the Texas A&M Foundation by June 1st each year with the appropriate Organization Account Distribution requests. If a scholarship is awarded to a recognized off-campus organization, the funds will be mailed directly to that organization.

Applicant Information

Name:	Email:
Permanent Address (Denton County):	
Current College Address:	
Organization Information	
Name of Organization:	
TAMU Account#:	
Organization Contact Name (i.e. President, CO, Treasurer, etc.):	
Organization Contact Email:	Website:
Organization Mailing Address:	